Upon termination of the Agreement, County shall 
discontinue all affected performance and contracts, and complete any additional work necessary 
for the orderly filing of documents.  

ARTICLE III – CONTRIBUTION 

3.1 Amount of Contribution. Property Owner shall pay County thirty-four thousand eighty-
one dollars ($34,081) which is the bid item referenced in the Project as bid item X.  SITE #23-
NEAR SILVERADO TRAIL NORTH (AT LODI LANE), ST. HELENA CA ($32,125) as well 
as prorated traffic control ($1,956) price based on bid pricing to be used by County solely and 
exclusively towards construction.